
1 of 2 

 
 

COUNCIL MEETING 
 

QUESTIONS FOR THE CABINET OR CHAIR  
UNDER STANDING ORDER NO 17 

 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING – 22 March 2016 

 

QUESTION NO 1 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR JOHN FERRETT 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR HOUSING 

COUNCILLOR STEVE WEMYSS 
 

Wilmcote House, north Somerstown 
 
Can the Cabinet Member for Housing assure members that the 
Council is robustly managing its contract with Keepmoat, and their 
subcontractors, and confirm the revised date of completion, so that 
residents can be kept abreast of this scheme that is impacting 
greatly on their lives? 

 
QUESTION NO 2 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR MATTHEW WINNINGTON 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR HOUSING 

COUNCILLOR STEVE WEMYSS 
 

Would the Cabinet Member please list the HRA capital projects 
that have had to be shelved in 2016-17 due to the effects of 
government housing policy changes since May 2015. 
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QUESTION NO 3 
 
FROM: COUNCILLOR RYAN BRENT 
 
TO REPLY: CABINET MEMBER FOR CHILDREN & 

EDUCATION   
COUNCILLOR NEILL YOUNG 

 
The current administration has made education a main priority. 
What has been done to support schools to improve the quality of 
education in the city? 

 
 
 
 
 


